~ ' - o< b lss shae SOCIO-TECH

- MITSUBISHI

SETERAI Y CMab20O7
" Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalog

" Model PLK-A0804
& =] b ; INDEX Page
i m ﬁ w ‘m ﬁt Construction ....................................................................................... ]
N @ t w M m (I) Arm bed & it's accessories {I) ............................................................ 2
} @ $ f$ m {% G:D Arm bed & itts accessories (ID ............................................................ 4
@ ﬁ W 1& m Sewiﬂg MECRANISIT +rrrr et i s e s ees 5
e @ X - % m m K=Y MOCHANISIT frrrr e s e 8
— @ ﬁ j_ ﬂ m (I) Work holder mechanism (I) .................................................................. ]0
= # i m m G:D Work h0|del’ mechanlsm G]} .................................................................. ]2
— [_—QJ *IQ ﬂ] U m m Thread trimmlng MBCHANESIT -- i et et iaaa e 14
ey @ I:P ﬁ i. ‘ﬁ m (I) Presser bar Iifting mechanism (I) .......................................................... 16
- EP ﬁ i_ ﬁ m m) Presser bar ilft:ng mechanism (u} .......................................................... 18
. @ '7 ‘f % — m m . ﬁ tH ﬁ Wiper & detector MEChANMISI ~rrrrrr s e e 20
N @ ‘a 5& . ﬁ Hi 32 m {* Ol' |Ub|’icat]0n & detector mechanism coss s et e e 22
N (B %‘I m ﬂ (I) Contro‘ box (I} .................................................................................... 24
| [4 *‘j {@ ﬁ 'G:D Control box (ID .................................................................................... 26
@ _;_ - 7 W ﬁ ﬁ Table & Stand .................................................................................... 28
— ﬁ:a ‘{Tj‘ l Ifﬂ AccessoriBS ....................................................................................... 30
— @ z_ _)4 ;/ 3 & T .y Option pans ....................................................................................... 32
i Cavemac
— V 555
L i 1991
T_}.MIT_S_%_JBISHI PLK-A0804 -
S ol



v /ﬁinﬂnn:l NiREEE

MITSUBISHI SPARE PARTS No. Designation system

( — # Gh
Standard parts

( FofeVipEBan
Common pans

[ x|

( — # &
Standard parts

( 3ol MbERSh
Common parts

T KMICHEXFEAB XY FAD,
Remarks : Alphabet(A,B,*X,Y,Z) should be taken at
3% mark.

B - .0
Sewing machine parts

3t Bl

Sewing machine model

T & tt th & B
{ Model No. ( Specification r Description
= ey lﬂ.,_.._..._. o g

NI L
00

— T ] s 1
Tt #&0) t #@2) Ln“‘n &
Specification (1) Specificatian (2) Description

Fol/ M Eian

Common parts

I—Sawing machine parts

PLK-AFRFI
LK-A-Sari 5
P Series — R
PLK-A0804 Standerd — by ThiN—
{' Top cover
l ] [ |

@’AjoaAo]soo
™

ollo||la] 1 2|l0||3]|7

] l 1
FUEY6 [‘ S e 7
4 BM Length of screw 6 “— Screw (Pan head screw)

Outer diameter M4

3 — RGOV T ORI &I. F OO BADCERE WA E ER
LET, - THEMICESBER, BAOMEITHLS 20, HIOH
LS ORE TREAE NTVWHBENFEYN ET.

Sewing machine Models, of Standard Parts are indicated model of
these parts are registered firstry. Parts are used for not only the Indi-
cated model, but also another models, in reason of New development,

Inprovement after.

).

J

X EXXEXE XAl

»0-0-00 0 9 ®

)



D

EIHBEK
CONSTRUCTION

ITUEESR
Machine head "
\ BIENFIL
¥ Control panel

. i g f ' b s & e
F=TN I DA . 7
Table & stand X~ ﬁ i

. s TR e ]
-3 LR, # i .
i

il i

Control box

HE—4 ! S
LIMI-STOP Z Motor ‘@ ; T g

A1 E-AFARERVIA MY TZISvF I E-2DBRH IO T(P-007B) EBR 1F A,

2 'Fig.No. OREL TVWEVBRARMECAR/T I IHREL A, SetiCTHBRBLET, .

Remarks 1) Concerning to Motor Please refer to the parts catalog of MITSUBISHI LIMI-STOP Z motor. (P-007B)
Remarks 2) The parts not taken Fig. No. can not be supplied each parts.

I PLK-A0804




[2) AABak (I )
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (I)

20 (6)

>

A MR R 2 B N

X & & 8 K B X B



p

(2) A4BdiR (1)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (1)

; fEHIE 2K
';:g‘ ngﬁg No.b B & & Description 2:‘;
1 M9 1070 00373 3'{‘ F 7 M0 e rerennammenanes Screw MAX 30 v 1
2 MA OBAO 330'”»" lﬁ ;‘ﬁ -~ Face piale ................. eerersarirariariraies 1
3 MA 20A0 584K B 71 ] JN e Thread take-up cover s 1
4 MQ 1910 080 j ¥E; ﬁ ¢‘t9 ....................... Rubbef p|ug ¢19 .......................... 2
5 M9 0883 080 Ly 2 ¢B Bromaen Rubber plug $8.8- sesveevesiv il
6 M9 1054 004 SW-PW /T 7 4 F L MIXB-omme Screw M4XB e 12
7 MAQBAO339FE — & B N — e Motor cover -« 1
8 MF 60A0 742° - (AANFH T wiesss Caprrieisi 1
9 MF 10A2 740 77 T p[% S 3rp ¢: SRTEITEECR R Folt 73K 4568 i 52 e b s rmans e 1
10 M9 1180 080 o Ly T B Rubber plug ¢11.8 3
11 M9 1110 002° f‘F F T M /ea(40) KB e Screw '1/s4(40) X8 10
12 MS 14A0 520‘;41- A0 > T 2T o Clamper e 3
13 MAOBAOBOO b v T oh N = TOP COVEE ~=rrmrrersmr sttt 1
14 M9 1055 004 SW-PWZ7 534 % M4X22 < Serew M4X22- e 2
15 MAOBA1 339X - Y #Hh 4N — (fH)e K=Y € ovar:(B )iz resssmspmmis swsvsraressmsn 1
16 MAOBA2 339X X - Y B IV — (F)oomeee X=Y Gover (L) e, 1
17 MOT06 01174 M % ¥ M/ea(40)XB - Sorew 11/6a(40) X8 «eweveeresrececasinnnnns 8
18 M9 1508 001 1b A * ¥ 15/64(28) X7 - Screw 15/p4(28) X7 «ovrrerin 1
19 M9 1055 004 ‘SW_.ij‘—j—q‘f ;}. y’ M4)(“|0 .................. Screw MAXK 0 oo 2
20 MA 08A3 339 »h FAY S P T PR OV ++evttitttrintias ettt e irrarias 1
21 M9 0906 003 /¢ F b Screw 9/6a(40) K32 <o 6
22 MA20E3 33972 U > — Hii— Cylinder cover -+ wwwm e 1
23 MSQ1A0 36144 4y & oy P L ST 1
24 MSO01A0 1924 iy FAY F e L@al Spring e 1
25 M9 1106 00373 ¥ * v o Serew M1/6a(40) X156 emmrennsiinnnnnn, 1
26 M9 0909 003:/’;:;‘ e * 3 o Screw 9es(A0) X6 oo 1
801 MS14E0 359~ J b #i 1 K - Belt quide complete - - wrereevrimnnn 1
27 MS 14A0 601> b 1) ) r ﬁ Bracket - -trorrerornes s, 1
28  MS 14A0 7507~ 7 w ] a BUSH e rsorerrsriststtitia i crs e st s 1
29 MS 10A1 456‘~.§£ [ ) Ball Dearing:-««+sersrrmssrriessiin. 2
.30 M9 8008 021 6 ﬁ ﬂ ﬁ B b MBXKAQ e Screw MBI Q0 ---wrremre i 1
31 M9 2008 045'_- 6 A + ] k NUt MB -« mesrrmsarn s, 1
32 M9 0802 083 .48 & E & SPring Washer B:+--=ss-rsrerrmiiininns 1
3 PLK-A0804




3 #&

EU

ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (ID

66 g
I /85

(93) (94) /
94 93

"]

P o @

J

p

PO OO OPOW



D

(3) A{&BdF D
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (]IJ

. ) . AN
';:3_‘ ggg;z ;0-'\ B & = Description ‘;L“‘;*
41 M9 0909 003 ’jl. pica * Screw 9/54(40})(5 2
42 MG43A0 181 ﬁ’e ® Thread guide-- - . 1
802 MF 90EQ 550 7 VF i3 -+ Pretension complete L PR |
43 M9 1101 046~ v I F oy ** Thumb nut-- 1
44 MF 36A0 245> F:! {1 AN - Thread tension spring - 1
45 MF 10A) 555738 + -+ Thread tension discs =+ torovvveen, 9
46 MF 90AD 553 34 - - Thread tension stud----++ - cvevvnniennin, 1
47 MF 90A0 1817 % = o Thread guide: o= osvverimiiiiiinnn.. 1
48 M9 1110 0023 + - Screw 11/64(40) X8 -vveeeeomnniiiiiinn, 3
49 MF 36A1 180 ><% = Thread guid@:«---+ssrereeniniiiiiiininan,. 1
803 MSO4E02107E % B H 2 Thread tension regulator complete -+ 1
50 M9 1608 046780 A1 F S TRUMD QUL vt f o s 5 s eane 1
51 MT 60A0 802><fg) ) 1 A "+~ Thumb nut revolution stopper---- 1
52 MN10A3245-  §f /N X * Thread tension Spring -+« - e 1
53 MMITA0556 3 + M #§ T Thread tension releasing discs <« ---- 1
54 MF 10A0 555 734 + m Thread tension discs +«wreeeeveeervinin... 2
55 MF 10AQ 553:< 34 + . Thread tension stud:------ 1
56 MF10A0187 % HL U /T F o Thread take-up spring 1
57 MF 10A0 709-" 7 B -‘/ L rtrerereeseeeeieiiaiaa Thread tansion reguia!or casing -:------ 1
58 M9 0901 0023 4 2 9/64(40)><4 ------------- Screw /64{40)0C4 -+ - craveeeiiee e, 1
59 M9 0204 0607 & > e Thread tension releasing pin --ooooeveee. 1
60 MF 70A1 180-7"5% £ [ IR ORI Thread guide-‘--n--‘--‘--- % 1
61 MF 10A0 180" % *® P v Thread guide 1
63 M9 0605 010 -0 * 5 3/32(56) X2, 8 vereeenne Screw 3/52(56) X2, 8 rorv v, 2
64 MA 0BAD 470 & 1) W o, Slide platg -+ rsesreriariniiiiiiiiiiniinsn. 1
65 MS OIA] 476 o g ~ — 1j- ............................. Spacer ............................................ ]
66 MS 03A1 101 /s . ﬁ $2,2000 ~ Needle plate ¢2, Qi 1
67 M9 0806 002- F Screw 1/3(44)><5 S
68 MS 03A5 501' 7’ 1 H—~-FR ﬁﬁ - Adapter - ]
69 MS01A1 739 4w P < Hinge -« v, 1
70 M9 0804 002> .q’i % = < Screw 1/8(44) X3, Beer e tenneenien e 2
71 MS 01AD 477X [N w J% “ SHOPPEF -+ v e rrrereeee i, 1
72 MSOQIA0 1607 1 - K weiess Eye gUard s b s st nnsensis ssiiaas s 1
73 M9 1108 0011k A S 2 ”/54(40))(5 5 --------- Screw '/g4(40) X5.5 - 2
804 MS 14E0 1807 % x () Thread tension regutator complete ----- 1
74 MST14A1 1807 % %= g s Thread guide----ro v 1
75 M3 1007 0451k X F b M4 Nut M4 -eeeve 1
76 MS 14A1 750> 7 o 7 T Bush--+--e 1
77 MS 14A0 603~ I 1T B dutemessnssns e Brackat: - --rrrviieieiiiii 1
78 MS 14A0 530E¥ 1t B DHIvEn Shaft -1 s seeenenmmansmiarin isossvss 1
79 MS 14A1 5305& i1 T P Shaft =i teenminressssamervmriinsssvi s iadsive 1
80 M9 9006 063 B P s s e B S e 1
81 MS 14A0 950 L T g e 1
82 MS 14A0 35074 L0771 | R D O O TR 1
83 MS 14A0 572" v Helical BPring « v - rrerereieee i, 1
84 M9 7083 030 ~4% GUIAB SCreW * ==+ =t rerieeireruiriananannnennn. 1
85 MS 14A1 454 - N 1
86 MS 14A0 476X A .
87 MS 14A0 194 -Xg Wheel s e, 1
88 MS 03A0 4177 SR ] o - Tt e SRR 1
89 MY 1005 067 ik Pin 2
90 M9 1004 067 M o PR ceeseee oo v 1
91 M9 1008 045-°SUS + v b o NUt MG e 1
92 M9 1055 0206 A& 113 24 Screw MAX4 - 2
93 MS 14A1 601 T} ol 1 Brack@tesorescsssviscsnss P
94 M9 1056 004” " SW-PW T 3 T4 XL MAXT0 veveeeereeennns Screw MAX10: v 4
95 M9 1110 002 ¥ 3¢ =3 PARRAYIC (1) D ¢ RECTRTTRReS Screw 11/64(40) X8 «+-wvvevevecinienni. 4
96 MS 14A0 472/-‘,‘ y] | O(p)e Slide plate C--rovveevneniii ]
101 MM11AQ 24571 §¢ U Foo e Thread tension spring - -« eooveen. 1
102 MS 14A0 553 ;zﬁ ; #‘ ............................. Thread tension S ossssmavmmamesmgsss 1
103 MF 10A0 555> 3§ + 1 R R RRLITRITPTPPPRPRRN Thread tension disg«-—-+----vvrmeeeen. 2.
104 MMI11AQ 702778 * = Ao Spring guide -+ o cov il 12
105 M9 1602 0467y ~+ I o+ w bk Thumb Ut oo 1
807 MAOBEO 190" # &% i Bobbin winder . 1

_PLK-A0804



e
SEWING MECHANISM

138
135 (133) \:39 14

183

145 161 191
i 137 (138) 144 \ | e :
1 g . Y ..-
134 (141) ? 2 | 14 \ \‘ \ .‘ Gl N \
| | . l " (¥ i} ')




[4) £\ B3

3 SEWING MECHANISM
gsu K * ﬁﬁﬁﬂ
Fig. an 2 — =) L Amt.
.  Painils B & B Description B
- 121 MN 25B0 123?'» it DPX17H 16 =+rereeees Needle DPXITH «orrrrrerrrnieiiininiainan, 1
122 M9 0815 0027 F * 3 1/8(44)X4.5 - < Screw /s(44) X4, 5 1
123 MF 21D0]8‘|--‘;fe 'x p:_l ...................... -« Thread gulde 1
124 MF 10A1 181 ;«* o Fk] ............................. Thread QUIdE oev e 1
- 125 M9 11020017 X % Y “/.—,4(40)><2 7 --------- Screw M/ea(40) K2, 7 oo 1
126 MG 30A0 664 ﬁf ﬁ A A b ('F) .------ Needle bar bushing (L) .................... 1
]27 MS OlAD 660’3-1. # oo Naedle bar - i 1
128 M9 1502 001- .k X % ¥ 15/64(28))(3 o SOTEW 15/64(28) 33 -ove e 1
129 MSOQIA0663 &t # 2 & I (LK)~ sweeeeeen Needle bar bushing (U) soeeeeeeeeeinnn 1
— 130 M9 1110 002 SFL * < ”./54(40)X8 ............ Screw ”/64(40))(3 ........................... 7
131 MS 03E0 6627 % A a (ﬁ) Guide complete --w-wre, 2
133 M9 1221 001-%1k A * £ MSX]Z Screw MEXT2:- - 3
& 908 MSOIE0 5807 kX ¥ &t o B B e Thread take-up lever complete:--------- 1
134 M9 1802 O%X“ 5% SF # -/’ ............................. SCreW » rrer ittt e ]
o 135 MS {HAG 383 /7 ﬁ b 47 ............................. Crank sorerererr e ‘
136 M9 1606 00],1“]1-_ A X 3 1/4(40) X6 +ererinnian Screw /a(40) KB - wrerrrrrrreeririieaiaans 2
= 137 M9 1223 001754k X R F MBXI0 e Screw MEXT0: e 1
138 MF BOAZ 740 7 P )l, '\ ............................. Felt ................................................ 3
139 MF60A0232-L # X & Jb (&) Arm shaft bushing (L)-«+sevesereeomines 1
~ 140 MF 80A0 352 4 > e A A A Collar s+-esmsessrermiinsiamineiisenseressinsiiaien 1
- 141 MO 1602 0017 1k A F T 1/a(40)X4 e Screw 1/4(40) X4t 3
142 MA 0BAD 230 E Bl e AP SRR S ve s b i Srmn s asemoes 1
- 143 MG41B023d 7k B A F b (H)reeeeen Arm shaft bushing (M) ««oooeeemnns 1
144 MS 01AD 350 > 15)] h A RALCLLLILLIETTEPEPREPRS Thread trimmer cam -=--==-++ s 1
s 145 M9 1602 005;1“& A * y‘ g ._’;E |/4(40) ................... Screw 1/4(40) .................................. 1
146 M9 1607 001/‘.lh X j‘ -/‘ '/4(40)><4 .............. Screw 1/4(40))(4 .............................. 1
—~ 147 MS09A0233-E M A & Jb (F)oeeeeeeeenn Arm shaft bushing (R) «oorreeeeeeeennninnns 1
148 MO 1473 08675 A Jb I — Jb -eeeeeesiinn il s@al -+ reecressrrrsvinmmnnsiicaisniianinnnanes 1
149 MA 20A0 6827 o — 1) —_ . pu"ey ............................................. 1
B 150 M9 1502 00273 * L 15/64(28) K120 Screw 15/p4(28) X 12+ sveesemmenienniniinns 2
151 MS 14A0 682 ’j —_ 1) - AR T S R Driving disc --ooorrersrsemie 1
152 M9 4006 0216 AR ﬁ 1 X F U MAXB e Screw MEXE ---orretrnrinitiaiiiiiinni. 2
161 M9 1203 002--3F X SEreW (28018 runsunsmurvinssusmsnssiin 2
162 MS 01A0 9568 bE3 Connecting rod ===« sseeeeeeeemiiiiinnnn.n. 1
B 163 MSO01AD 8337 A 4 Bushing «+++++ =rresrrrrrrriiin e 1
P 164 M9 1224 001< 1k A * Scrow MY s s g e 2
165 M9 1802 045 <F s P s S e R 1
805 MA 08EQ 450 )\'—F Hook shaft complete: -+« eeeereeiinnanns 1
166 M9 5004 0216 B ~ '35 Pl BOlt M50, BXG +oerrereresreeirienaenaininns 1
s 167 MS 01A0 508 12 7 9 i SECIOF GEAT -+ resereseseensmninniiees
168 MS 01A0 891 1% ]ﬁ ROCK SR@ft=+t-e veeeereeeeranrrririiemieeeneennes 1
v 169 M9 1807 015 =8 ff F F Screw:----ees 1
170 MS 03A8 833" X 2 b Hook shaft bushing - seereremeniiis
171 M9 1506 001" 1k A ES S 15/64(28) KE oo eennees Screw '5/54(28)XB 2
iy 172 MMI11A0 352 b j} 5  RERA RS AR S Collar 1
173 M9 0802 00373  F % ¥ 1/a(44)X4.5 e Screw 1/3(44)x4 5 2
174 M9 0311 050 “HE& B Feesecrcssniiiiinnigiine, WasherB S 2
175 MSO01AQ572<Y I % * IV e Spring -- s 9
% 176 M9 0500 085O 1 = F O-FNgG +oreereeesessemee e 1
177 MSD]Aﬂ 761 "'-{. JL\ E ‘/ sresrrsssarasrassasssesaanees Eccentric pin----..---.......................... I
i 178 M9 1502 002~ 3 T 15/6a(28) X120 wveeeees SCrew 15/64(28) X 12 vrereerseennnininnns, 1
]79 Msolmlz‘!/g'. § sreseserssssscrnsanrrar e Outer hook ...................................... 1
N 180 MS09A0 9509 ¥ # I L /N — o Hlopkclamp ooy 2
181 MSOIA0B11- K T A4 JU — H ook RIS === e B S s mmmsactinee 1
- 182 M9 5001 02].;‘.:'5 B AT A I b MEXIE e Bolt M5XC0, BX16 »+orrreresrmnnmnnannininanns 1
183 MA 10A0 1207 +h E 3 INNEE NOOK ==+ s v rsscaneeaeneirareeaanainnanns 1
. 184 MS 01A0 616><h ES i T HOOK TR ERIIE o nneremmmr e mmenies s v i s 1
185 MS 17A0 1232 3K 4 > EBOBIDI - i msiessan sus s b e 3 w62 1
186 MS17A01257K E > 44 — X vsor BODDIN CBSE t+rtotemrarrerrrasisivamasssrnanians 1 -
187 M9 0853 002 >3 3 ] - Sorew 1/g(40) X g +-verrreenseeaiin e, 2
e 188 MS 01A0 329 % H = fra] = Thread guide:-«:+++«--s--srsvrerierisersiaannns 1
189 M9 0001 0603 o = b BN A DG B oovssnesmomimasmnzaiinieimasiiiieians 1
190 M9 1222 0011k A * = Boraw MEICE et et i b ey een 1
g 191 MS 09A0 740 =7 T §|Y b Bl s e T s e v e e 1
~ 7 PLK-A0804




201 202 203 (2 0) 204 205 (211) 206 207 213 ;

j ! HU I’[|| m

216 217 (215) 218
u\u\\\\‘u U\“

& k{(\’ u\O) /7? ‘,
200 210 211}
22 Q;z;_‘@@ ‘n

T
23 232 233(207)(206)  230€21 )(208) e

e

="__(211) 223 25
d ——(208)

il

s s

253 (218) (215) {220) (219) (215)

e T S R AR

S

S w5 A

XXX E RN R

J

I

)

i



5] X-Y K

X-Y MECHANISM

a : ) AR
Eg' gg:r"; ;;; B & B Description ‘R\g‘;
201 MS01A0 352%-;; = -— OB Lrnmmensesememmsisss s b ey 1
202 M9 0912 002 F v - Screw 9/54(40))(8.5 ------------------------ 4
203 MS 01A0 4074 H e Detector discs -- i
204 M95022 095 XA F v EXTE—4A ==+ Motor cornplete (Y) -------------------------- 1
205 MOBOOA 07X 7 F 1+ V& v b - Bolt M5X16 - 13
206 M9 1051 0206 A A ff 1k 4 % ¥  Screw M4X8 8
207 MAI0A03B4"H v F U > ¥ Coupling -- . 2
208 MST4A1390%Y BE ©  # -+ Driving shaft {Y) 1
209 M9 5005 0216 B A ft K 1 b - Bolt M5X40-- 2
210 M9 0501 0537 /% Fx E & Spring washer § -+ e 6
211 M9 0550 050 > &+ WASRBE B wrenswsmusssssissmiemesa vy, 19
212 M9 5026 021=°6 A A ff # I k Bolt MEX 18 e, 4
213 MAOBAOBSO-Y % — 4 & MOLOE BUPPOR ) 5555455 oo i
214 MS14A0 75857 S5 4 W k  Bracket e i
215 M9 1001 0757 % ] 5 - Ball bearing------ oo 8
216 MAI0AI 682/% By 7 — U —  DriVING PUlley -« ++vreeiereeeeiaciieien... 2
217 M9 4006 02145 BARMSIE A% Y  SCrew MAXE v, 4
218 M9 0511 065°E & 1IF A & ** Snap ring 6 6
219 MS 14A2 454 *3¢ ) W Drven Shaft - eeteeeeereiieeeeeerirsi, 2
220 MA 10A0 582/“:“ K S = 1) = s e Driven pulley «-=ovevenie 9
221 MI 400 0107 7T R A4 % 5 2% MIXBoorverniennn Screw MAX G- 2
222 MST4A0778AY N U b # I e =+ Belt clamper (Y) - 1
223 MST4AD 781 7Y AN Jb b B e Belt holder (Y) - 1
224 MAOBADS237Y & 4 3 2 AL b ceeveeerimneneeninnreiannens Cogged belt(Y) - 1
225 MA 0BAD 390.4Y m iﬂ g ............................. Push rod (Y) .............. 1
226 M 100207070 = 7 7w ¥ 1 (LMIQ-UU)-reeereene Bearing LM10-UU -+++ereeeevieine.. 2
227 MS 09A] 429/ 4% tﬂ W XX I (B Bracket (R) - +rsr e, 1
298 MA 08A6 33975Y " Cover plate (Y) - reeeermmoeieeeneenn 1
229 M9 4003 0177 + j F 1Y [2157) @ ¥ b 1 A ————————— 8
230 M95021 095 - F v ¥ + Motor complete (X)-oorvvnn . 1
© 232 MA 10A0 3907 X B Driving shaft (X) ----oveee i, 1
233 MS 14A2 957Y # B F Fixed race (v, L) «rooeeereevineiicinnninnnnns 1
234 M9 1003 022—-SUS 6 B X I < SCrEW MAXKE e eeerieeee e 4
235 MS 14A1 477% X k U -+ Stopper (Y)-- 2
236 M3 4002 17y 7 F « /4y bk = BOlt M4XEB -oovvveri 4
237 MS 02A4 477x X ooy B B o L ot 2
238 MO 0432 038~ T v A4 F N X Screw M4X30 ---------------------------------- 2
239 MO1003 04556 B F  u b M Nut M4 - 2
240 MA0BAI 523X % 1 X > 7~ JL k Gogged belt t3) 5 msrmren 1
241 MS14A1 758 <8l bl 7 5 4w F Bracket: -+ s i 1
242 MS14AD9577X M B & L — 2 * Fixed race (X)-- e, 2
243 MS14A1 7787~ Jb b @ I Belt clamper (X) - e, 1
244 MA10AI 476X~ — ¥ SPACEI- -+ - rr ettt 1
245 MS14A0972°X A — 5 & — ¥ Loller gauge (X) «ewevimvinii.
246 MST14A3 957X & ¥ B L — X Moving race (X) =seeserrriiieinrinniininnns 1
247 MAOBAI 957- Y M B & L — X FiXed race (¥, R) -semseis i s uiiistti, 1
248 MS 14A1 972/Y @O — AR ) Loller gauge (Y} .............................. b
249 MST4A4957XY M B @ L — 2 Moving race (Y) =reoeevieniiinni, 1
250 MS 02A3 477 <X S w FAY Stopper (X) - e vrveriinninnnnn, . 2
251 MIMOI 010XT S Vw4 %S5 %< e Sorew M4 10 s s-eeer 2
252 MS14A2 758 XL Wbl 7 5 4 w h  Bracket - e 1
253 M9 5007 021 %6 B R ff # 4 K S e WA e oo ert 1
254 MO 1373 045%6 B F+ o IS NI MB Sinnmensse s s e, 1
255  MA 08AD 4G7>X M OB O K Detector plate (X) o veorvereviienneinnnn. 1
256 MA 0BAQ 477 k 4 FAY Stopper .............. 2
257 MS 09A0 429 /ﬁ M X I iR Bracket (L) 1
258 M9 0401 053 XE & 4-- - Washer 4 - 4
259 M9 0311 050 XE ol T e Washer 3 -+ rereemiiiiieeiee e 8
260 M9 4003 021/ 6 A R ﬁ R I b MAXI2 Screw M4X12- v,
261 M9 0906 002 ¥ U 9/6a(d0) X4, 5 oo Screw %/64(40) 4.5 %
262 M9 1058 020 %6 A A 1 _[h A U MAXTI0 cererereeiininn Screw MAXT0 oo reseeiarainenieiniinnns
263 M9 8008 070~ BROS/az Steel ball 5/3p-- oo




#4843 (D)

[6) #

MECHANISM (I)

OLDER

WORK H

CCCoCreceaa O @

aacaedd

N

¢

(

10




)

(6] #AHE (1)
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM (1)

o : ¢ s a2
’:3_‘ g‘g::t? N 0-}‘ B a4 R Description Qg]c::
301 MA 0BAO 5097(j L/ 14 KBt & ....... R I IR ACUALOr SLay -+ ---remraiineniianenins 1
302 M9 1109 0027 . F W /64(40) KT oeervneees Screw '/6a(40) X7 4
303 MIB005 01754 7 5« Y & v f- METQ evveeeeeseeess Bolt MEX Qe ememmreeiennnanns 2
304 M9 9001 093/ UL/ A FPIFaLog oo Solenoid actuator -~ 1
305 M9 1109 0027 % ] Screw '/64(40) X7 1
306 MA 10A0 454X </ e Shaft --rrvvverimteaiiiiiiiiiiinaa.. 1
307 MA 10A0 9507 L n - Lever - 1
308 M9 4009 02176 A R T ® J b Screw M4X5 ................... 1
309 MA 10A0 729/ E :ﬁ 1) A s . Spnﬂg .................................. e 1
310 M9 0523 OGG){ & Do s PR it o et s A N R S 1
B]I MA 0BAQ 9]0?‘ U s 7 ................. LK e -I
312 MA 10A1 950 L X - r Lever 1
313 M9 1137 015 % ¥ B fF '/ea(40) Screw M/ea(40) oo 1
314 M9 0512 0607 X F+ -y i A o TR Snap PN e 1
315 M9 0550 050 )/EE B Heererie Washar § oo 1
3]6 MA 10A0 352% 7] ’—j‘ W bk w s e C()"af .............................. -' :
317 MA OBAD 454+ </ 7 Shaft ------oveeivmiiiiiin, 1
318 MS 14A1 9507 L I - e BRI oo 2
319 MS 14A0 432;{_ br ] 1) — i L Sleeve ittt e e s 1
320 M9 0511 OBS{E £ gk A R Beereesseessbimss SOAD TG Brore v svressmnssavesmassnissini gras 1
321 M9 0407 0507 & % e WASHEE et e e e 1
322 M9 1106 0477 5 % 1 3 < ”/64(40)><20 - Screw M/64(40) %20 1
323 MAI0AD7297E X M IV F et 10 SPINQ -+ 1
324 MAOBAD 267X #R I M A & b « Bearing guide o 1
325 MST4A2 5727 b T F IV F e Helical spring 1
326 MA 08A0 4]6?‘*& ﬁ? 2 B Rubber disg v veveeieniiniiiiii, 1
327 MS 09A0 267748 I B o Pressure plate 1
328 MS 1440 802 X[a] 1) 3 S ——————— e T 1
329 M9 0615 060 <& > LE & (o 71 IR T L P O 1
11

PLK-A0804



(7] $pans (D
WORK HOLDER M

ECHANISM (ID

X A K J

PO O



(7] #RAH4E O
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM GI)

i ’ a2
';'g- ag;:; No.b B 8 g Description Qgg'
340 MA 10A0 30849 T B e Work holder arm 1
31 MY 1300 0107°F 5 7 A 4 5 2 F MIXE- s Soraw M3XE - 1
342 MS 14A0 45748 ) . Slider -+ 1
343 MS 14A4 60171 3 AGBPIGE v esisste s eeentronpe 1
344 M9 9002 0523 B @ Wave washer-+«ccoooonii 1
345 M9 1137 015 % B 1 - 4 Screw 11/64(40) - s emorveenrninenenn 2
346 MA 08A0Q 266 L- Lever (R}« ovemveniiiiniariee 1
347 MA 0BAl 266 L AY =+ Lever (L) S ————— )
348 M9 9006 0637 % ﬁ [t TP 2
349 M9 1055 0206 B A fF ik X % < L 6
350 M9 1138 015X E% 1t * <7 Screw M /6a(§0) vemvemrenniiiiiii 6
35f MS ]4A3 9]0'\"1) o 7 ............................. Llnk ........................................... oyas 2
352 MS 14A2 910% 1 b 7 Link--ccroeeonnn 2
353 MS VA1 5727Y b % & /8 R e Helical spring -+ oo 2
354 M9 0943 0027 ¢ ES £ Screw %/84(40) X6 -- e, g
355 MS 14A2 4777 k w " Stopper v e 2
356 M9 9007 063> B 11 = o il 11 o vt S— 2
357 MS14A6950=F T L % — Pressur lever (R) - +vevvneeenn 1
358 MST14A7 950 # T L i — Pressur lever (L) 1
359 MS14A1 729/ % U NN - Tt SPring weeeoee 1
360 MA 10A0 455?(‘“ I e I O T Bracket--- - 1
361 MS 14A4 454~ m ............................. Shaft -+ 1
362 M9 1002 070U = 7 J » & 5 Lmio-uy Bearing LM10-UU -+ 1
363 MSOBAD 6928 8 /N v I o 7 T T Bearing housing v voveiiiiiiin L 1
364 M9 5003 0216 B A ft £ I p - Screw M5><72 .................................. 2
365 M9 0550 050-"Ee B OB Washer 5 - 2
366 M9 5001 02176 & A {4 & I b OMEX16 e Screw M5><16 ------------- 2
367 MA 10A0 307 »4# i & #* L B TP Work hplder guide - 1
368 MA]OAG 742><7 9 ............................. | ............................................ ‘|
369 MS 14A5 601 7 ;g]‘ I W ft WL Clamp foob - 1
370 M9 4003 021746 A& R Ak B O TG | Je— SCrew MAXT12: - ovvveeeeree 2
371 .M9 4002 02‘>(6 ﬁ V2N 1# B I3 Scfew MAXTG e 4
372 M9 0451 050/@ e Washer 4 oo 6
373 MS 03A0 ]%/ﬁt i g & ............................. Cldmp Stopper - 2
374 M9 4009 021 6 g fc ;j{ PI N MAXEH Screw M4>\5 ................................... 2
375 MA 08BAD 105 = ﬂ N C]amp frame -~ 1
376 MA 0BAD 272)/13 1 B oL Feed plate -+-wvocoee i 1
377 MS 14A0 196 *’fﬂ iy }* ] Plate stopper ................................... 1
378 M9 5027 Q2P 6MATT K 4 > H L p SCrew MEX8 -+ vrovvereonr 2
379 M9 3006 0217568 A { £ 2L FKI k SCrow M3XE oo 2
380 MA Q8A1 474 7~ m ............................. Shaft -- RIS SOTRRIIAR o e i SRS 1
381 M9 1139 015 By 1t Z 5 N /64(40) - veeevinnenne Screw 11/54(40) ................................ 2
—_—
- I3 PLK-A0804
— L YOV a
P



(8] k)4 1S
THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM

454\ 437 436 435
470 —_ 432 433434 429 431
465 \ U

ofﬁ

\ (423) 468 467
| 418410 411412413414 (413)428
- |

P J)oew

J

)

XXXXXXX



)

(8] RtV HE
THREAD TRIMMING MECHANIC i

a5 K 18 F (i 2
Fig. R 0 - Amt,
Mo, Ports.Ho: & & Description ABG
401 M9 1110 0027 $ V/es(40) X8 SCrew 11/54(40) X8 »rrovsevsiesi ]
402 MA10EQ 74677 L ¥ ¥ 7‘J1"7'{ A (BR) e Flexible wire complete -«
403 MS 01A1 572+ IR =4 :‘\" A $ ------------------ Sp[mg ............................................ 1
404 MS O1AD 348X [~ JEETERT PRI Shalt svescsmamnima s s s 1
405 M9 5003 02176 A R ﬁ’ # I b M5XI12 Screw MEXT2r i 1
406 MS 01A3 352‘« B = RGN Collar r-«resresererarsteniiniiniiiiaiiiiia.. 2
407 M9 5004 02156 B 7T f b A F 5 MEXG- e Sorew MBXE o 4
408 M9 1608 005,{“ ‘d__ A ;1‘ 3 1/4(40) cerranreeeeeeenes Soraw 1/4(40) .................................. 1
409 M9 1620 045’%‘}' o ~ 1/74(40) « Nut 1/4(40) ...................................... 1
410 MS 01E0 430 ;ﬁ {VJJ ﬂ; ﬁ Bﬁ ............................. Crank complete--'----~-*-'-°~--------~~-~--- 1
411 M9 5003 0217 6 A A fF K b MEXIZ2 Screw MSXTZ 3
412 M9 1003 0457 -y BN s Nut M4 - 2
413 M9 0401 0537 /% * B & 4 --------------------- Spring washar4 2
414 M9 0450 0507~ B g Washer 4 - R R B B 2
415 M9 0001 05 m—2 WYL /1K (Jf‘t'U'J ) e Rotary solanmd -------------------------------- 1
416 MS 14A3 601 XL /94K m ﬁ- m ............................. Solenoid adapter .............................. 1
417 M9 1101 0]5/’& 1T_f ql * “/’ '1/(,4(40) ----------------- Screw ”/54(40) ................................ 1
418 M9 0408 037-<SW-PW-P F N FZ Y MAXI2 e Sorew MK 2 e 3
420 M9 1104 045}4 j— ), b ”;’M(‘m) - Nut ”/64(40) .................................... 1
421 MSOIE03517%h 4L B B B () e Cam folower complete - reeeeennns 1
422 MSOIE0975%A » K I » F (M) Connecting link complete -« 1
423 M9 2074 045;(?— .y b M5 s NULMB e 2
424 MS 08A0 7084 1% x o HOOK -++vrevrmmnnns 1
427 MO 1400 010X T I ¥ 14 % 5 F ¥ MAXE- - Screw M4X8 2
428 M9 1011 05,0~ 42UV /4 F (#)( ’?4:1.»)() - Rotary solenoid complete - 1
429 MA20A0 6037 L / A4 FIRAF & oo Solenoid adapter- -+« oo 1
430 MSO01A25727°Y I ¥ & JU % SDFIG osrerwstss innamss sessonsaniievossni 1
431 MA IOAO 6017 m ﬁ ﬁ Brack@t--«--rseeeemrmminnniiiinian ]
432 MO (0872 0457 4 : y B M3 o Nut M3 coeerrrreemnnn. 2
433 M9 0301 053>/% % EE & Feeeeee - Spring washer 3+ 2
434 M9 0311 050 FE & Frereeen o M sher 3 s 2
435 M9 1112 002 73 F U V/ea(40)X12 + Screw ”/64{40))(}2 1
436. MS 07A0 22&\ H o Crank srrrerr e e 1
437 MF 90A0 361 ,‘A.ﬁ o - SNRLER L e TR PRI PRSPPI Bracket----r==r o rrriieiecea, 1
438 M9 5003 021 ?ﬂ. BT E I b MEXIZ2 e Screw MEX ]2 e 1
439 M9 0501 053 F 23 B G Spring washer 5o, 1
440 M9 0550 050 #EE E G WRSHEI: B wsssosnbione suvsvansvwvasraisivesiad 1
441 MS01A1 392& A 2z m ﬂ' m ............................. Knite driving Crank s ovsssiin s 1
442 M9 1109 0457+ 9 b M /ea(40)-reeremeenenees Nut 11 /g (40) - 1
443 MS 01A2 3927-}-9( Z OB OED OB e Knife driving Grank -« eeeeeseeen 1
445 M9 0101 0177 f - R e b 1 /ea(d0)reeereereenenen SCraw 1 /ga(40) -+ overreerremrenriieieeene 2
446 M9 1108 00171k A F ¥ M/ea(40)X5.5 o Screw 11/6a(40) X5, 5 «revrereem i, 1
447 M9 1104 0457 F o 11 /64(40) ++veveenereesns Nt "D renvmramnmmmcssmppnes ]
449 M9 1510 00275 * G 18 /aa(2B) K120 werenees SCraw 15/64(28) X 12 ooerevemmniiviiicns 2
450 MS 01A4 454 7 B e Shaft - 1
451 MS 14A3 603 <1 1t B e Brdckat 1
452 MAOBEQ 97570 w K I 2 F () Connactmg Ilnk complete ------------------ 1
453 M9 1101 01728 f4 & b b 1/ea(40)reemrmveeeees SCrEew 11/64(40) v rsreerememreesirreninrenncs 1
454 MSO01A339274 2 W B B s Knife driving crank -, 1
455 M9 1214 015-B% it S F U 3/16(28) e Screw 3/16(28) rrevrr i, 1
456 MS 01A5 45455 N fit B Stepped pin <o e 1
458 MO 0513 065-E H7 LE A B 2.5 Snap fing 2.5 e 1
459 M9 1136 016 fF F  F I M/ea{d0)- oo Scraw 1/ea(40) oo 1
460 M9 6004 052 et = B B Wave washer § - -«oooerrmrrmranein, 1
461 MS03B0838- ¥ K A > QI - ) EUTIIIEE R IRE Mavable knife complete:-------o e 1
462 M9 0906 003-H x0T 9/54(40))(3 L SCrew 9/64(40)X3, 2 +wrevrevseseerincniens 2
463 MS 14A0 838/’@ iE_"‘ A i ceres Fixed KNif@ orrerrsmaiaai i 1
464 M9 1127 0155 {4+ L x ¥ 11/54(40) e Sorew 1/ea(40) - oorverinineniei 1
465 M9 0802 002 >3 ES o ‘/a(‘M)X? s Screw '/s(44)><7 e 2
466 MS 14A0 910;{ 1) b A s Linkes s N i
467 MS14A1620<+ 1 A > 7 T 2> T NK-4N:ooooomnnien Nylon ciamp NK 4N ------------------------- 1
468 M9 1054 004 <SW-PW TS 74 2 M4X8- - SCrew M4XB coaeeeeerinnins e enen e 1
469 M9 1222 001 1k A % D MEXEB e SCIEW MEIKE +orerterieereererrenianianaaanen., 1
470 MF 36A0 750)'51"7‘ 2 2 < Holder -« mrmmreminrimriiniiininiinniiinen, 1
471 MA 0BAQ 500 L < Rubber plug 1
I& PLK-A0804




AR () | | .
PHRESSEH BAR LIFTING MECHANISM (I)

525 526 527
Ry

N 522
\‘”)Q 1@

9@/

G : 517
G‘@ﬁj@ Q@/
T

513 514 515 516

ERXEEEEEETRELELER]

7

v

>

w v o

r v v vew

>

/



D

(9) i Apa (1)

PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM (I)

- ) {ERA
E:g' gg:;s No." B & B Description 22::-
501 M9 3220 0357 MBS TR+ st svs tava bavaessvis 1
502 M9 3202 047 F Nt e e 1
503 MS 03A0 703 7% Prassure rod: = e, 1
504 M9 0551 050 7 EE Washer 6 «oorooroeeeeees 2
505 MS 03A1 5724 Y Herical spring 1
506 MGI10B0 265 T # H X oo Presser bar lifting bracket -« 1
507 M9 1506 001/, 1k X S 15/54(28) KB e Screw 12/64(28) KB -vvermeens 1
508 MG 30B0 267 /;ﬁ I M A B b e B o s s R T 1
509 M9 1102 00V £ X T 11/6a(40) KB oo Gorew Jal A B s ssmsssvsiviny 1
510 MS 03A0 262 # el B e Cloth Presser bar -« - eseecenne. 1
511 M9 0922 002 3¢ 5 S 9/6a(40) KB oo Sorew Wa(A0) XE =i
512 MV 30A0 256« # T eeomnen e SRR Cloth presser foot: - - reeeeee 1
513 M9 1109 002~ 3 * 5 T [ROYIRT rsassisiss SEraw 1! [eil JOYKT Hesssnitarkoaransommnsaens 2
5]4 MG 30A0 154/E w ﬁ ........................... Guide plate ...................... 1
515 MG30B1 2227 # a v A - Thread releasing cam 1
516 M9 0415 060~% 1 U A & >~ - Thread releasing pin «--+------ 1
517 M9 1225 0157 k& 11 F Y e8] s rermranmsnannes Screw /16(28) v 1
518 MA 08A0 2521\"1‘? I & L X — - Lifting lever- - seemsens 1
519 M9 0511 065~ E ) jj-_ A ﬁ ........................... Snap ring Brverrmeneennrereniiaetriie 1
520 MAOQBAQDGBOI> bk U ¥ 4o A4 % -+ Setting plate - 1
521 M9 1112 030~-b ¥ ¥ 2 F ¥ - Screw ”/54(40) ......... 1
522 MA 08AD 9507 L N = - Lever * 1
523 M9 5001 021-6 A& A fI # I b Screw M5X16: e 1
524 M9 1009 095/ A—RU—VL /1K --- Solenoid actuator 1
525 M9 0607 050 * EE & o WAShEr § +rerreeererees 2
526 M9 0601 053/ % E & .- Spring washer 6+ 5
527 M9 1571 045 “ P bk Nut MG --o-eeeemeeeees 2
528 M9 4001 017 €272 57 ¢ V4 v b Boll MESCT D wenesmmmmimvrmseia s wyva 4
LE PLK-A0804




0 = A48 (D
PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHA

NISM (D

562 590

oA

¥

)y v

) w

J

XXXXYX.



[0 e A htE (D)
PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM

k E EEEA
’:g" %f‘t? No. B & & Description S::ct;-
561 MS 03A6 154/ % A & (@)~ s Guide plate COMPlEte v e |
562 M9 1210 002/ ¢ * v 3/15(28))(10 ----------- Screw 3/16(28) X710 - e 1
563 M9 0301 064X 7 U = T E 2 3XBo T L e —— 1
564 M9 1110 002, qz. 3 > "/54(40)X8 ............ Screw 11/5‘(40))(3 ........................... 2
565 MS05A0 765 NI 257 HA K ceeeeeeee Bell crank guide soceeeeeeee 1
566 MG‘GBO 4“', : D sssrsarariasaveertnesnseneny Ro“ar ............................................. ‘
567 M9 0507 063 7 :1 [m] n ............................. Guide Din ......... 1
568 M9 1681 015/,& TR F T V/a(40) e Scraw 1/4(40) 1
569 MG 1080 9]0 1) p L 2 STt Link -+ 1
570 MSOZE0460° L 88 £ T B £ (#) s Feed lifting crank complete (L) - 1
571 M9 1110 002/ * SV /a{40) XB ceereenene Screw 11/64(40) X8 -oervvemrreenennn 2
572 M9 1802 045‘/-)- o B N eermermteci i, i
573 M9 ]80! 035’ iﬁ ﬁ * TR SOr@W - - remresrrerrmeniianina ‘
574 MG30B1261<# T M # & -+ Presser regulating bracket ----------- .- 1
575 M9 1108 001k * % ¥ 1/ea(d0) X5.5 -+ .- Screw M /sa(40) KB, 5§ «+remeeeesenann 2
576 MQ 1603 0033 X U Wa(24) X016 Scrow 1/4(24) %16 - ST 1
577 MSO02A0463° k£ B8 £ T ik Y W (&':T) --------------------- Feed.lifting crank (R) -, 1
578 M9 0607 050~ E B B Wash@r B «orrvrevrinn 1
579 M9 1550 01578 & N X U SCrew 1/4(40) «orrerreereeeeemrmeen e 1
580 MF BOAO 7w m 'U' { ’? f\ Spﬂng ............................................ “
581 MG30B0 7407 T Pl i [£ #-svseseus s s s S R 1
582 MG 30A0 7607 1R L -+ Feed lifting eccentrig--« i 1
583 M9 1606 001~ 1t X * o Sorew 1/4(40) X G e mrrmerrreniii, 2
584 M@30B0384“ 2 5 > 7 QO v -+ Feed connecting crank rod:«+-+«-«-.-e.-- 1
585 M9 1572 0451 - + v St U=NIUL 6§ -vsvmmsosetnrisiiiannetnininsanassasasens 1
588 MG10B0 763/ /\ Jl‘ _7 7 ‘/ Be" Cfafll'( ....................................... 1
587 M9 1210 0023 3 Serew 3/16(28) «rerrerrrerinnieii 2
588 MSO03A2572° % W =% F /¢ SPHNG +reeree e 1
589 MS 02A2 3527% 2 COllAr ssiitensinnrasnnsssnnansusssnnstssnnnssnsanes 1
500 MG30BO226# . I #H X Guide bar adapters-- -+ -s-wreeea. 1
591 MG30A0 8335 A 4 o BUShING wreereeere e 2
592 M9 0325 0657°C B Ik X W M C-type snap ring 25:----srosrmrerniinns 1

19 PLK-A0804




7 A IN—FiAa, B
WIPER & DETECTOR MECHANISM

[ ;
610611(610)612

/
613

20

)

X X X X K



q

7

4 IN—HHE, KRdE
WIPER & DETECTOR MECHANISM

] R EN
ﬂg' %ﬁ;m}‘ B & = _Description ag‘;
601 MA 08A4 339 _,-'jJ K w— teesisiitaventasanereeaesates COVED ++ v+ st ai i 1
602 M9 0909 003 A F  F ¥ He(d0)XB e Screw 9/64(40) X6 2
603 MA 08A0 434,‘$ .ﬁ Z 94 v F e Toggie switch 1
6504 M9 1058 0047 SW-PWT 571 %Y o Sorew MAXE et 3
605 MA 08A1 601 ~HR 1t e v BracK@t: v 1
606 M9 0006 0957 O — 4 oL/ .f K Flotary SOl@NOI ++vvrerrmmersianin, 1
607 M9 0316 0507 B & v WABHIAE 3 &+wssiossunsnisvsansvasiss vavnvissduseive 2
608 M9 0307 053/4/% * E % SPriNg Wash@r <+« wereirseemorne, 2
609 M9 0875 045 A oy + v NUL M3 coreeremi 2
610 M9 0802 003j-." jl e x 3 1/g(44) X4, 5 reeeeeeens Screw V/a(44) X4, Brrrrrree, 4
611 MS 0260 983 7 A4 It — 173 B B e Driving Crank = . 1
612 MS 03ED 98]4"“ Ly] _1' 1% s N ............................. Wiper CFANK c<-orrrermmrmnemenm s 1
613 MS 14A0 982. /'7 AT f:? (#8)---- - Wiper adapter »ereresessrensen 1
614 M9 1054 004 SW PW7"D TAZYT MAXB e Screw MYXEB oo 2
615 MS 03&“ 530 lj “ A1 —_— n ............................. Wiper shaft---- e 1
616 M9 1057 020~ 6 BAfTIE A F DT M3IXG4 e SOreW M3DCG <cvrrreerrrrenrinninniincnias 1
617 MS 03A3 980 ¢ i, 4 A E SRR R Wiper - e 1
618 MAOBAI 4B4—H K & 2 A A F o Push switch --«roeeeees 1
808 MA 20E0 406~ 1 H T Detector complete 1
649 MS 14A1 802<@E Y [ G T Stopper - 1

21 PLK-A0804




12 #e, AgrtaaRdth ” )
LUBRICATION & DETECTOR MECHANISM

(762) 732

709 718 717 719 720 721 (762) 72§2 (762) 72‘7
e 733

74 .

?32 (730) 7")4
(762) 763 -

g s Az \\ S i N
W e SOST0 e I8 6 e
4 i /) e 7:;:,
' = . / T (762) oy
S TeT74Y _
/ g | T (753)
(752, (72 } L N

729 730 730 (762) 730

22

))))))));));}l))__)__)))g)(;



}k‘!

12 #oh, AHHEeRaR
LUBRICATION & DETECTOR MECHANISM

o . ‘ fEREN
ﬂg" %::t? No.h B & =& Description a:‘(:-
701 MS 14A0 740" 7 L 17 b 1
702 MS Q1A9 796 & v o i
703 MSQ1A0 74027 X Y k 1
704 MS 14A4 688 /¢ 1 >3 1
705 MS 14A0 1487 < E 1
706 M9 1058 004 “SW-PW TS v+ % 5
707 MSQ3A1 7417 = )b b @ I i
708 M9 1107 002 1"3{1 * o oo Serew 11/ea(40) X5, 5 rvvrvrviniiiini. 2
709 MS 14A0 780 7~k L i Holdar = s s i it re amms s ase 1
710 MSOQ1A1 7407 = Jb b Felt 1
711 MS 14A4 148k E Oil braid 1
712 MS 14A0 688 7% 1 =4 Pipe 1
713 MS 14A4 780 "R N o - Holder 1
714 MS 14A6 6887 /¥ i f 7 ** Pipe 1
715 MS 14A7 1487 & £ Qil braid 1
717 MS 03A2 780 L 4 Holder 1
718 M9 1110 002" * 7 Screw 11/64(40) X8 1
719 MF 60A0 742 7 2 Cap 1
720 MF 10A2 740.‘-‘77 I N ; ¢7)(5 < Felt ¢'7XB ...................................... 1
721 MS 14A1 740)«;‘1—‘ Ju 9" ..................... sesenane Holdar -=+«-ccrrriiriniiicaiciiniiicinc e e nas 1
722 MS14A1 6207+ 4 0 > 7 T 2 7 NK-4N--oeveeeees Nylon clamp NK—4N ----- et 3
723 MS 14A0 688," FAY 4 7’ .................... s p.pe A R T 1
724 MS 14A1 ]48 e S LI LR TTL PPy Qil braid * i
725 MS 14A1 688°/¢ 1 iy T NG . pipe.........“ 1
726 MS 14A2 148 & . R Qil braid <+~ 1
727 MA 0BA1 780 7k I[" 5{ serreeenesieieenneies e Hold@r e rarrarariaaiiaia, 1
728 MS14AM 607 F 1A > 7 T =~ TONK-BN e Nylon clamp NK=8N ----- 1
729 MST14A3 620751 O 2> 7 T 2 T NEK-TN rorremreerieninns Nylon clamp NK=7N s veerienaninnnnn. 2
730 MS14A0620-F 1 B > 2 T > 7 NK-5N + Nylon clamp NK=5N -++reeevreeeiiiiinn. 6
731 MS14A26207 4+ 4 A > 7 5 > 7 NK=3N:-ove Nylon clamp NK—3N T S 1
732 MS 14A2 6887 /% 4 ST T T PSP N PIpg - 1
733 MS 14A3 1487 & F o il Bral - semmrrmnmenss aiismnsmamamm g 1
734 MS 14A7 533:\4” 1 o T T SR Pip@ sorsvossaoss i vimaiiisiio i 1
735 MS 14A8 148 & F e Oil:brajd «ssesssvonsait sy, 1
736 MN10AD 135 “4h BB OKB=30 s Oil window KB-30 +-+++veenevene 5]
737 MS 14B0 688 7% 1 b AR —— Pip@ s extermeeces st e, 1
738 MS 14B1 688>°/% 1 T o Pipe seoeeeeseeee 1
739 MS 14B3 688 /¢ A T Pipg - 1
740 MS 14B0 148 .7k s T T s s ey 1
741 MS 14A5 688 ¢ 7 & e PP e 1
742 MS 14A6 148 ?—~t +* o O Braig «oocseemrr i i et v rsn e 1
743 MS 14B2 688> /% v e PP e e, 1
744 MS 14A9 148 " & s Ol Draid ceeteeresrreerresisimiarinrerinineennnns 1
745 MS 14A3 688 /% 1 b 4 Plpe 1
746 MS 14A5 148 < & & - Oil braid - 1
747 MS 14A3 780 7K ) Ed — --- Holder - 1
748 MF 60A5 7407 I v b - Felt ¢14>(]5 1
749 MSOIAT 408 “# H 233 WM F & Detector bracket (Y) ------------------------ 2
750 M9 5001 0967 U > b % M - Control circuit unit (Y) - eeeerreieineniann 1
751 MS 01B0 603 >4 R - k < SUPPOMEr -+ == ts ereretrmiin it 6
752 M9 0857 0047 SW-PW TS5 71 32 ¥ Screw M3X12-- oo e 6
753 M9 7309 09974 HH 28 o — F Detecter cablg =+« rvoeraeeiiiiiiiin, 1
754  MA 08AQ 7807k Y ol Holder -+ -+ BTSRRI 1
755 M9 1002 096 U b B A (X)oennn Control circuit unit (X) -=--«-eeeveererennn. 1
762 M9 1054 004n’_SW“PW757‘f X MAXB e SEIEW M E cevmimvsmmosssssaivn s g 16
763 M9 1059 004 SW-PWZT T 714 2T MAXIZ v Screw M4x12- . 2
764 MF BOA{) 780,\ + b y T Holder -+ sttt v et e eenns 1
= PLK-A0804

v



(3 g (1)
CONTROL BOX (I)

24

S JON T R S O

/

N N N E FEF K .

y

%)

009D W®



\\y

3 il (1)
CONTROL BOX (I)

‘ ) A
,:g‘ gg:;? ;—D‘b B 2 £ .Description Qg::'
Cl M8 10A2CPU V7 U > b+ # iR PLK-A2-CPU--------- Circuit bord PLK-A2-CPU ---eooeveeveee 1
C2 M8 10A0PMD ¥F U > b X #& PLK-AI10-PMD-- Circuit bord PLK=A10-PMD «+---+---ovo. 1
C3 M8 35A0 FOD > 7 s & ¢ K 74 /% YD-701-6030 - YD-701-6030 Floppy driver ----wvves
G4 M3 10E0 FANX #l 7 7 > MMF-06DI12DL-F - Fan MMF-0BDI2DL-F ooversmosronnns 1
C6 M8 20E0 PALXHE {F /€ F M (ISD)-ormmomomee Operation panel (Japanese) «« - 1
C6 M8 20El PAL>#E fE /Y & I (B Operation panel (Engligh):«w-wsveeee 1
c7 M8 10A0 FSW ,‘7 w KR .-( w —3‘- ............................. Foot sWitGh - rrrrsmrrrrrrmsmry 1

25 PLK-A0804




[4 g D
CONTROL BOX (D)

26



C D)

4 ifmag (D
CONTROL BOX C[D

& F e
Fig. a-—-F . Amt.
. Datiba g & & Description Req,
C8 M8 10A2 TRN-/b b b A 105/115/210/230V =+ Trans former s, 1
C9 M8 10A4 TRN < b b4 > X 210/380/420W «+coeeeee Trans fOrmM@r:  ++eseeseiininniannniin, 1
C10 M8 08A4 TRN b Z > A 20/30/209 +y 7 atkd)- .- Trans former (Triple specification) ---- 1
C11 M8 05A4 TRN > b b b X 210/380/420v(VDELE#) --+- Trans former (VDE specification) ----+ 1
Cl12 M8 2025 MSI>™R Rt B BA 88 3¢ AC200/220/230/240v -+ Magnet switch 34 AC200/230/240V -~ 1
C13 MB 4021 MSI” B B FA 38 3¢ AC3B0/4ISV .- Magnet switch 3¢ AC380/415V -+ 1
Cl4 MB 1066 MSI *R Bt B PBA 3% 1¢ ACI00/110V .- Magnet switch 1 ¢ ACT00/110V -+ )
C15 M8 1266 MSI %@ B4 B PR 3% 14 ACI20V - Magnet switch 1 ¢ ACI20V - ewovomeeee 1
Cl6 M8 2036 MSI>H & B B 8% 1¢ AC200V oo Magnet switch 1 ¢ AC200V -+ vmvenes 1
C17 M8 2336 MSIR #&& B B & 1¢ AC220/230/240V Magnet switch 19 AC220/230/24QV - 1
C18 M8 2510 FUS Xkt — X ACZEQV T0A e Fuse AC250V 10A - TR
C19 M8 35A0 PSW R M 1 4 w F (F) OR2-FR-1B- Power switch (HED) OR2 FR 18 ------ 1
C20 M8 35A1 Psw><M B X 1 v F (#) OR2-FG-1A--- Power switch (GREEN) ORZ-FG-1A - 1
27 PLK-A0804




(5 F—7IVR
 TABLE & STAND

28

J

)

0000000

]



(D)

5 5— 7IVEdfR

TABLE & STAND

Fi BRI-F e
Ng.- Dot B & B Description a:‘é-
TI MA 0BAD 776;\"%* B ceeeeeerieeree e Tabl@ top +««weerrrrrrrssireenniinii, 1
) n MA20M 719t #_ 5{ -‘/ ............................. DFAWET »r2vsrereerrerssiniatiiani i, 1
T3 MA 20A4 9577\l = Jb seermerreenniianis e Rall s T S 2
T4 M9 0305 041>P A XK Fx ¥ 35X Wood Crew 3. 536+ reerrneerisainnnans 4

T80 MA 10A0 150 1] (#)-- - Leg complete e i
TS5 MA20A0857-/\®4or — Aty b oo - Small article case complete - 1
T6 MA 20E0 420—9(@ t ﬁ (m) ------------ + Cable SUPPOIT s trr s tananeniiny 2
T7 M9 0408 04178 K F Y 41X Wood screw 4. 1 X 25 seeveresiicains 3
T8 MA 20E1 420 X 4 F ﬁ E ﬁ ............................. Stand BUPPORT ++oerersresssmniiiiiiii s 1
T9 MA 10AD 358;"'* p A G = e CRBIOE +++vssesmvsinmsavisin i smaiaais 4

29

PLK-A0804




I &an
a ACCESSORIES

F1
/

F7
e

@—Fs

F8 F9
/ X
/ A
o . FI0
- < . 2 > i
—‘n:g,:r wl ¥ g
Fl
i
i
i
=
o
N

30

w v

7

)

X 4 & K X K A&



{)

8 fFEan

ACCESSORIES
o 5 A
'::g‘ Elggrns ;‘: B & = Description gem;
FI M9 1557 0227 W N 2
F2 MF 60AD 562 4% # 2
F3 MF 60A0 560, ¥ # 2
F4 M9 0607 050« EE ® 5
F5 M9 0601 053-7% =S 23 &® 2
F6 M9 1573 045+ o k 2
F7 M9 5003 09 "k a - vy 2
F8 MN25B0 1287 % 5 b it DPXI17#16 -+ Needle DPX1TH 16 - ereeremerniinnn. 10
F9 MP Q0BQ 740 7 T yY R L T 1
FI1 M9 0513 065 E 5 1k * W SNAP NG +++ v erssrs et 5
F12 MSO02A3976°6 B # L > F Hexagon wrench 4« 1
F13 MS 01A0 97676 ﬂ “ L 2 F Haxagon WIanNch 3 rrrovvrererinnianiiiiinn, 1
F14 MF 90A1 97676 A # L > F © Hexagon wrench 2,5 e 1
FI5 MS10A0976:6 B ¥ L > F »+ Hexagon wrench 1,5 oo 1
F16 MB02A1 608 % P =1 i - Screw driver (S) s 1
F17 MB02A0 608 » & i (] T Screw driver (M) - o 1
F18 M9 0604 0414 K * 7 - Wood screw 6. 2X40- e 2
F19 MMI0AT 479X FAY o Spanner 10014 v 1
F20 MS 17A0 1235 K E S S Bobbhin oo 4
F21 MS03A0 41771 N o RUDDEE Fing e 1
F22 MATOEOQ 483 # fF R & > F (M) s Operation stand ===+ 1
F23 M9 1558 022X 6 ﬁ ;1{ - ;j; Jb b MBXAE ceernennn Neeren Bolt MBEX A5 -+ oo 3
E24 MAOBAQ 776 XX JL b 1 I8 — e Bl GOV e 1
F25 MF 40E0Q 193 7% aL B e Cotton stand complat@ =+ evveeveaeains 1
F26 MQ1OAG 734:-' t’ = - J jJ ;\' BEln e N R R Polyethylene COVEE "r st eramiesianiaaianian, 1
F27 MF 10AD 149 E- 3 L e O Wit OI@F e 1
F28  MS 08A1 419‘/"’55 # o | R —— Rubbercushion - uorunpamay 6
F20 MA0BAD 139 A Jb J% L e Ol pan +»+orremrer 1
F30 M9 0001 043X F = T W AR T T il B e st s e mns 4
F31 MMT0AQ 376 7% 1 U Chain L=1006M/M <o 1
F32 MS10A0 777V ~ 'Y k V-balt M§] -oeeeeerirmnnneiias T — 1
F33. MF 20A0 131 82 a Ol bottlg holder «-«+oweeein 1
F34 MF 20A0 1307 #h (= 2 o+ Ol BOt@ ===+ crrssartenianeii s 1
F35 MS 10A1 688 /% il 7 - Pipe complete o 1
F36 MS 14A0 7627~ I K — L > e Plastics plate Tt 3
F37 MS 14A1 7627 I KR — L > « Plastics plate 2t «»-- oeeeeem 3
F38 MF 60A0 608-.% b [a] b2 - Screw driver (L) e, 1
F39 MA 08A0 5]3} ﬂﬁ gﬂ i‘ I Head ragt:+ osieeiiimiiaiiiiiniie, 1
F40 MFO1A1 7765~ JL ¢ A INo— Balt COVEAE *+te-strrrtermmnrarieriniinresiaann 1
F41 MS 14A1 602 “H i & BraCKk@t -« sxrsrererretiiiiienineanrnnananns 1
F42 M9 0551 050~ B & oWasher 6 -overerree 2
F43 M9 0401 04173 AR  F = Wood screw 4. 5320+ meneiieiien. 2
F44 MO 5004 031" % % K i b BLOJE »o s oot S 1
F45 M9 1056 004 SW-PWT 37 {1 % & Screw MAXT0: e 6
F46 MADBAQ 9O >7 R EsF 1 A7 Floppy disc (Sewing pattern data) ----- ]
oL PLK-A0804




0 #7>a>N—
OPTION PARTS

32



B

(7

T ai—=y
OPTION ‘PARTS

' G " A
Fig. i F Amt,
No. Parts.No. B & = Description orlng

P1  MS03A0 101~ §t i - Needle plate (for light) §1.6------ce.-..

P2 MS 03A2 101/ﬁ iR - Needle plate (for heavy) $2.6-

P3  MS 17A1 1207ch 3 B - Inner hook B (for heavy) ----+--....

P4 MSOIAI616-ch %  ##f I Inner hook clamper (for heavy)-------.-

PS5 MV 30A1 256+ ch # X Presser foot (for Hight) -+ eeeeerreoececn.

P6 MV 35A0 106/1111 ﬁ 5 & Presser | (a7 SR

P7 MSO4EI 210x.L % M H 2% Thread tension regulator completa -----

P8 MAOBEI 105”# T 4@ -+ Clamp frame complete

P9 MA 0BA1 272°3% Y ] Feed plate (Blank) -
P10 MA 08A1 }DS« ﬁ ™ Cﬁamp frame (B|ank) ........................
P11 MFI0Al 2457  §& /¥ % oo -+ Thread tension spring --++-----veeeeei..
P12 MSO09E0 484 *% o F X 14 v F (M) * Switch complete -+ reeereeiiiiinii....
P13 M9 4001 037 %P m ES UOMEAXT2 e Screw M4X12---- o oveiiiinii L, 2
P14 MS 02A5 601'\,39 ﬁ ﬁ ............................. Switch adapter 1
P15 M9 0408 037/ SW-PW-P F N X &5 MAX]2 cemeemreniennan SCEOW MIYDC] Do smmssnassanesos tyipmsmeans. 2
P16 MA 0BAD 797~ % u 7 1 M L (7.{5-‘/_ |\) ........ Protection film

38 PLK-A0804




s

=

BT

T100 Bﬂ?{ﬁ FLHEROAZ-2-H - RERYL)

# TI00 WRETHBEROML-2- JEpERCL) EROIIIL-IL

B aSBEutem TI0 Eiﬁﬁfﬁﬂl&ﬁ&&imﬁ 1-14 BEEOSD71-2111

mretes TEMEHET

F170 BHESESHEHEBE-15- 15
KB KIS
BEMRIE
WEXE
LR
BEERA
—laulmmw e = & L i

(9108 MEE

(03 0396-6359( L)
- (06) 3471456 (11
- (h) 211222 (1)
(092551 -9704 (R)
- (0B78)B5-39134UR)
- (0854)22-5344 (VR

o530 kR ALLBEL-3 3-CA(CBIRMEIVBF)
FA60 BSEHDPEML-4-5 oo

F416 BEDMEER-1-12
60 MfamhaSE9h2-2
F910 Ak sRE 5931 (tum.est:‘wl F)-

w960 WEanMRE ZB&@12-21 (P — AA A ALWIF) e (0R2)225-3131 (HLR)

ZOHBIE, 19919 BORITTY.

TH. BEDCLUCIRERETI LB ITOT

ITRCK S,

)

£



